Cohesion Through Compassion Counseling, LLC
Registration and Fee Policy
Patient Name________________________________________Male or Female  Date of birth____________age_____

Address__________________________________City________________ State_________ Zip code______________

Social Security #___________________________ Marital Status____________________  Student: yes___ no______

Phone#  Home/work____________ Cell_______________ Can text: yes___no___ Can leave message: yes___ no___

Employer name & address__________________________________________________________________________

Briefly describe past counseling_____________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Physician name____________________________ Current medication? yes___no___ RX name__________________
_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Referred by______________________________________________________________________________________

BILLING INFORMATION

Primary Insurance__________________________________________ Phone number________________________

Address_______________________________________________________________________________________

Policy Holder name________________________ DOB_________Policy#_________________Group#___________

Secondary Insurance__________________________________________ Phone number_______________________

Address_______________________________________________________________________________________

Policy Holder name________________________ DOB_________Policy#_________________Group#___________

____I authorize the release of any medical information necessary to process any claim and I request payment of Insurance benefits to MLB Billing and Collections.  I understand that billing information may include chart notes specific to my treatment as requested by my insurance company to process and collect payment.  This authorization and assignment shall be as valid as the original.
Signature of Client/Responsible Party
Date
                      Signature of Guardian                  Date
___ I decline to sign the above statement and I understand I will be solely responsible for all charges due at time of service.

Signature of Client/Responsible Party
Date
                      Signature of Guardian                  Date
FEE POLICY

Charge for the initial visit is $200 for the first hour then $50.00 per half hour after. Subsequent individual psychotherapy visits are $200 per hour. Diagnostic evaluations are $300 for the session. There is a $50.00 per hour rate reduction for active duty military; veterans or first responders. I understand this may be 52-63 minutes and may be shorter if I arrive late to my appointment.  If you are covered by insurance, your insurance will be billed.  However, until insurance accepts the claim, you will be fully responsible for cost of services.  Balances over 30 days are subject to billing charges, collection services and fees.  I understand that in the event any unpaid balance is placed for collections with any third-party collection agency, a fee of 50% of the unpaid balance will be added to the total amount due. This amount shall be in addition to any other costs incurred directly or indirectly to collect amounts owed under this agreement such as court costs, attorney fees, late fees, and any other fees so stated elsewhere. The authorized fee of 50% and the additional costs and charges listed above represent the actual costs incurred by Cohesion Through Compassion Counseling, LLC, to collect amounts owed under this agreement and a corresponding decrease in expected revenue resulting from this signer’s failure to pay as specified in this agreement. 

Your co-pay is due in full at each session.  A $100 fee will be charged for No Shows and appointments canceled without a 24-hour notice. Your signature on this form authorizes the release of any medical or other information necessary to process a claim to insurance and authorizes payment of medical benefits to Cohesion through compassion counseling, llc.
INFORMED CONSENT
My professional ethics and Montana State law require personal information be kept confidential.  This means information about you is not revealed to other persons or agencies without your clear and deliberate permission.  The written record of any information you share is kept in a locked file.
HIPAA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
By Federal law, I am required to inform you of our office HIPAA Privacy Practices. By signing this form, I am indicating that I have been provided a copy of Cohesion Through Compassion Counseling, LLC, Notice of Privacy Practices related to health information.  I understand that the Notice is subject to change, and I can obtain a current Notice by contacting this office.

Signature of Client/Responsible Party
Date
                                 Signature of Guardian                  Date
DX: __________​​​​__         ______________

